

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS STANLEY SCHAPPELL TRADE & FINANCE LIMITED)

CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033635

Ph : 033 - 3263 9584

21, Parsee Church Street, Cabin No.7, Kolkata – 700001

Website: www.sctfl.org / email id: info@sctfl.org

Date: 23/05/2016

To,

The Secretary
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001,INDIA
Script Code : 29387

The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Script Code : 539520

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 23rd May, 2016

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. 23rd May, 2016, considered and approved the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2016.

Hence please find enclosed herewith the Audited Financial Results and Auditor's Report for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2016 along with Form A- for audit report with unmodified opinion for your reference.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

CHETAN SHARMA

Authorised Signatory/Director

(Chetan Sharma)

Director

Din: 06614477

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2016

(in Rupees)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31-Mar-16	31-Dec-15	31-Mar-15	31-Mar-16	31-Mar-15
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Income from Operations					
(a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	1,162,000	1,575,000	3,806,740	8,527,000	13,597,590
(b) Other Operating Income	62,500	1,562,500	-	1,750,000	-
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,224,500	3,137,500	3,806,740	10,277,000	13,597,590
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of Stock- in-trade	1,218,000	1,507,350	3,210,000	8,195,350	12,591,000
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefits expense	88,155	63,237	63,320	272,630	106,434
(e) Depreciation and amortisation	-	-	-	-	-
(f) Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	80,138	50,965	76,597	211,089	189,272
- ROC Filing Fee	-	-	11,500	-	142,200
- Listing Fee	-	251,900	-	1,419,990	124,160
- Share issue expenses w/o	-	-	302,112	-	302,112
- Postage and Telegram	34,780	-	-	34,780	-
Total Expenses	1,421,073	1,873,452	3,663,529	10,133,839	13,455,178
	-	-	-	-	-
3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(196,573)	1,264,048	143,211	143,161	142,412
4 Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	(196,573)	1,264,048	143,211	143,161	142,412
6 Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	(196,573)	1,264,048	143,211	143,161	142,412
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities a before tax (7 ± 8)	(196,573)	1,264,048	143,211	143,161	142,412
10 Tax Expenses	44,237	-	137,358	44,237	137,358
11 Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 ± 10)	(240,810)	1,264,048	5,853	98,924	5,054
12 Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (11 ± 12)	(240,810)	1,264,048	5,853	98,924	5,054
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs:10/-)	32,490,000	32,490,000	32,490,000	32,490,000	32,490,000
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(354,144)	(453,068)
16 Earning Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic	(0.07)	0.39	0.00	0.03	0.00
(b) Diluted	(0.07)	0.39	0.00	0.03	0.00

Place: Kolkata
Date: 23/05/2016

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED
SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

Vijay Kumar Sharma
VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA
MANAGING DIRECTOR

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars	In Rs.	
	As at 31/03/2016	As at 31/03/2015
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholders funds		
(a) Share Capital	32,490,000	32,490,000
(b) Reserves and Surplus	(354,144)	(453,068)
(c) Money received against share warrants	-	-
Sub-total - Shareholders funds	32,135,856	32,036,932
2. Share application money pending allotment		-
3. Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	-	-
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-
(d) Long-term provisions	-	-
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	-	-
4. Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-
(b) Trade Payables	-	12,591,000
(c) Other Current Liabilities	21,450	10,000
(d) Short-term provisions	44,237	137,358
Sub-total - Current liabilities	65,687	12,738,358
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	32,201,543	44,775,290
B. ASSETS		
1. Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	-	-
(b) Non-current investments	28,198,688	29,198,688
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
(d) Long-term loans and advances	-	-
(e) Other non-current assets	-	-
Sub-total - Non-current assets	28,198,688	29,198,688
2. Current assets		
(a) Current investments	-	-
(b) Inventories	-	-
(c) Trade receivables	112,000	12,597,590
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1,140,855	479,012
(e) Short-term loans and advances	2,750,000	2,500,000
(f) Other current assets	-	-
Sub-total - Current assets	4,002,855	15,576,602
TOTAL - ASSETS	32,201,543	44,775,290

Notes:

- The above Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd May, 2016.
- Figures of the Previous Year /Period have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary.
- The above results will be available on Company's website www.scfi.org
- During the quarter ended 31st March, 2016 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting as per AS 17 is not given.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried an Audit of the above results for the Quarter and year ended.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2016 and 31st March, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED
SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

Vijay Kumar Sharma

Authorised Signatory/Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 23/05/2016

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Independent Auditor's Report On the Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To the Board of Directors of **SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED**

1. We have audited the accompanying Statement of Standalone Financial Results of **SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED**, ("the Company"), for the year ended 31st March, 2016, ("the Statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared on the basis of the related financial statements which are in accordance with the Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the Statement.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement is free from material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis; evidence supporting the amounts disclosed in the Statement. An audit also includes evaluating the overall presentation of the Statement. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

2. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us the Statement;
 - (i) is prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; and
 - (ii) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profit and other financial information of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2016.
 - (iii) The Statement includes the results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2016 being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year which were subject to limited review by us.

Place of signature: Kolkata

Date: 23/05/2016

JSA & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

(SOUMITRA TRIVEDI)
(Partner)
(Membership No - 062370)

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS STANLEY SCHAPPELL TRADE & FINANCE LIMITED)

CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033635

Ph : 033 - 3263 9584

21, Parsee Church Street, Cabin No.7, Kolkata - 700001

Website: www.sctfl.org / email id: info@sctfl.org

FORM A (for audit report with unmodified opinion)

1.	Name of the Company:	SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED
2.	Annual financial statements for the year ended	31st March 2016
3.	Type of Audit observation	Un Modified
4.	Frequency of observation	Nil
5.	To be signed by- <input type="checkbox"/> Managing Director <input type="checkbox"/> CFO <input type="checkbox"/> Auditor of the Company <input type="checkbox"/> Audit Committee Chairman	 Vijay Kumar Sharma <i>Vijay Kumar Sharma</i> Chetan Sharma <i>CHETAN SHARMA</i> J.S.A & ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants Firm Regn. No.324621E <i>Soumitra Sarangi</i> Partner Yash Kishore Saraogi <i>Y. Sarangi</i>